PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	Thomas HOVE	01/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hove A/S
Street Address:	Hvidsvaermervej 152
City:	Rodovre
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	Dk-2610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. SAPONE COLEMAN SUDOL SAPONE P

Address Line 1: 714 COLORADO AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGE PORT, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 378/9-2747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-2747asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0686 CH \$40 00 2935

501094043

Docket No.: 378/9-2747

ASSIGNMENT

I (We), Thomas HOVE, citizen(s) of Denmark, hereinafter called the ("ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by:

HOVE A/S

The business located at Hvidsværmervej 152, DK-2610 Rødovre DENMARK, Denmark (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

A PORTABLE LUBRICATION UNIT

invented by me and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 4 December 2009 as application serial number 29/351,384, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

Thomas HOVE, inventor

PATENT REEL: 023942 FRAME: 0687